To the Honorable Commissioner of Please record the attached original Name of conveying party(ies): Yoshiaki NISHIYAMA	04-08-2003 102412117	2.	Nam	Pate Atto Atto TTN. BOX A	Department and Trader Docket I rney Custome SSIGNMENT as of receiving	mark Offic No. 04208. er Number S party(ies)	ee 0172 r: 22,852
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) a	ottophod2 🗆 Vos 🖾 No		al Addre			OO., LID.	
		····					
3 Nature of conveyance:		Street	Addres		, Nakamagom o 143-8515, J		, Ohta-ku,
∑ Assignment ☐ Merg	er	City:					
Security Chan	nge of Name	State:			Zip Code:		3678
Other:		Additio	onal nar	ne(s) & Addr	ess(es) attach	ned?	0/40
Execution Date: March 6, 2003			□ Y	es	⊠ No		
Application number(s) or patent number the application: March 6, 2003	imber(s): If this document is be	ing filed	togethe	er with a new	application, the	he execution	on date of
A Patent Application Number(s):		B.	Pate	nt Number(s):		
Addit	tional numbers attached?	l □ Yes		⊠ No			
5 Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m		6.	Total invol 1		applications an	nd registrat	ions
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman		7.	Tota	l fee (37 CFF	₹ 3.41): \$40		
2/2003 BSAYASI1 00000008 10400678 C:8021 40.00 OP		Þ		Enclosed (Placcount)	closed (Please charge deficiency to deposit count)		
]	Authorized t	o be charged	to deposit	account
& DUNNER, L.L.P.	SON, FARABOW, GARRETT					·	
Sireet Address: 1300 Street, N.W.							
C ty: Washington, D.C.							
S ate: Zip:	20005-3315	8.	Depo	osit Account	No.: <u>06-0916</u>		
9 Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the document.	foregoing information is true a	nd corre	ect and	any attached	copy is a true	e copy of th	ne original
Ernest F. Chapman					March 28, 2	003	
Reg. No. 25,961	Signa	ture			D	ate	
Total number of p	pages including cover sheet, at	tachme	nts and	documents:	2		

PATENT REEL: 013916 FRAME: 0271

Attorney Docket No.	- Control of the Cont
---------------------	--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

(U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WH	IEREAS, I,	the below named	inventor,	(hereinafter	referred to a	s assignor,	have made a	n
invention er								

CARD-ED	GE CONNECTOR	
application for United Sta	application for United States Letters Patent con ates Letters Patent on	currently herewith or filed an (Application
office address is (hereinafter referred to a	YAMAICHI ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., a cor 28-7, Nakamagome 3-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo is assignee), is desirous of securing the entire r ation for United States Letters Patent on this in opplication;	143-8515, Japan ight, title, and interest in and to
from assignee is hereby over, and do hereby sell assigns, my entire right, and continuations thered and all reissues thereof; Trademarks of the Unite	ORE, be it known that, for good and valuable co acknowledged, I, as an assignor, have sold, as , assign, transfer, and set over unto the assigne title, and interest in and to this invention and th of, and all Letters Patent of the United States wh and I hereby authorize and request the Commi d States to issue all Letters Patent for this inven- nce with the terms of this Assignment;	ssigned, transferred, and set ee, its lawful successors and is application, and all divisions, nich may be granted thereon, ssioner of Patents and
communicate with assig invention and testify in a and deliver all papers the assignee, its successors make all rightful oaths ar to obtain and enforce pre	If further covenant and agree that I will, without nee, its successors and assigns, any facts knowny legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when at may be necessary or desirable to perfect the sand assigns, execute all divisional, continuation of generally do everything possible to aid assignoper patent protection for this invention in the Usense incident to the execution of such papers signs.	wn to us respecting this n called upon to do so, execute title to this invention in said on, and reissue applications, nee, its successors and assigns, inited States, it being
Power of Attorney in this No.	authorize and request the attorneys I have em application, to insert here in parentheses (App, filed, and application when known.	lication
	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands.	
Assignor		
Name:	Yoshiaki NISHIYAMA	
Address:	1-15-L-206, Higashiterao, Tsurumi-ku, Yokoha Kanagawa 230-0077, Japan	ma-shi,
Citizenship:	Japan	
Signature:	Yoshiaki NISHIYAMA	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
Date:	March 6, 2003	

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.

PATENT

REEL: 013916 FRAME: 0272